Miscellaneous Asbestos-Containing Materials (ACM), and other suspect ACM that were 
accessible during the survey, these materials were assessed for condition, sampled, and 
quantified.   

4.0 Summary of Survey Results 

On November 01, 04 & 05, 2021 ALC Environmental collected one hundred & eleven (111) bulk 
samples at the subject property.  Fifteen (15) samples tested positive for asbestos. 

Below is a summary table of laboratory results of suspect building material samples:  

Analytical Results of Asbestos Building Materials Report:  

Sample

[...]

Asbestos-Containing Materials (ACM), and other suspect ACM that were accessible during the 
survey, these materials were assessed for condition, sampled, and quantified.   

4.0 Summary of Survey Results 

On November 01, 02, 03, 04, & 05, 2021 ALC Environmental collected three hundred and eighty-
one (381) bulk samples at the subject property.  One Hundred and six (106) samples tested 
positive for asbestos. 

Below is a summary table of laboratory results of suspect building material samples:  

Analytical Results of Asbestos Building Materials Report:  

Sample ID Location Material 
Asbestos 
Type & 

Percentage